TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECSIP, Inc.		07/15/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Energy Conversion Systems Holdings, LLC		107/15/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	335 Madison Avenue, 11th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1007288	MIDWEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128274393

Email: jwilliams@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J Williams, V Sindoni 8668 9631 9006	
Signature:	/J Williams, V Sindoni 8668 9631 9006/	
Date:	07/18/2005	

900028474 REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0930

Total Attachments: 3 source=MORGANITEreleaseTSA#page1.tif source=MORGANITEreleaseTSA#page2.tif source=MORGANITEreleaseTSA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0931



GE Commercial Finance GE Global Sponsor Finance

335 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10017 USA

T 212 370 8000

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders under, and as defined in, that certain Trademark Security Agreement ("Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of June 14, 2004, among Energy Conversion Systems Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ECSIP, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), does hereby, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, release any security interest or collateral assignment in all of its right, title and interest, as Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement, in, to and under (i) the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (vi) all goodwill of any Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications (collectively, the "Trademarks"), in each case, to the extent (and only to the extent) any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and filed in the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on June 17, 2004 as follows: Reel 2875 Frame 0485.

705598 v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0932

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed under seal by one of its a duly authorized officers on this 15th day of July, 2005.

SECURED PARTY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Robert ODonnell
Title: Doly Arthurd Signature

STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF New York)

The foregoing Release of Trademark Security Agreement was executed and acknowledged before me this 14 day of July, 2005 by Robert D'Donnell, personally known to me to be the duly authinted of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

CATHERINE F. YOUNG
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 02YO6061564
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 07/16/2003/

705598 v1

EXHIBIT A

	Registration		Assignment
Mark	Number	Reel/Frame	Recordation Date
MIDWEST	1,007,288	2875/0485	06/17/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 07/18/2005